
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024474-2021 

Contract

21087 - Cambridgeshire County Wide Handypersons
Service - Call off from Lot 3 of the Peterborough City
Council Early Intervention Preventions DPS

Cambridgeshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024474

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e708  

Published 1 October 2021, 3:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

Shire Hall, Castle Hill

Cambridge

CB3 0AP

Contact

Mr Tom Clarke

Email

Procurement2@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024474-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024474-2021
mailto:Procurement2@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Telephone

+44 1223703537

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

Buyer's address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

21087 - Cambridgeshire County Wide Handypersons Service - Call off from Lot 3 of the
Peterborough City Council Early Intervention Preventions DPS

Reference number

DN533990

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cambridgeshire County Council, on behalf of Cambridge City Council, East Cambridgeshire
District Council, Fenland District Council, Huntingdonshire District Council, South
Cambridgeshire wishes to invite Tenders for the supply of services in respect of the
Cambridgeshire County Wide Handypersons Service. The Successful Provider will be
responsible for providing this service and liaising closely with a Contract Manager from
Cambridgeshire County Council.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £465,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 6

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cambridgeshire County Council, on behalf of Cambridge City Council, East Cambridgeshire
District Council, Fenland District Council, Huntingdonshire District Council, South
Cambridgeshire wishes to invite Tenders for the supply of services in respect of the
Cambridgeshire County Wide Handypersons Service. The Successful Provider will be
responsible for providing this service and liaising closely with a Contract Manager from
Cambridgeshire County Council.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Cambridgeshire County Wide Handypersons Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Age UK Cambridgeshire and Peterborough

County Office, 2 Victoria Street,

Chatteris

PE16 6AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £465,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £465,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cambridgeshire County Council

Shire Hall, Castle Hill

Cambridgeshire

CB3 0AP

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Council will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point
information on the award of the Contract is communicated to tenderers. This period allows
unsuccessful tenderers to seek further debriefing from the Contracting Authority before the
Contract is entered into. Such additional information should be requested from (refer to
address in part I.1). If an appeal regarding the award of Contract has not been successfully
resolved the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (Chapter 6) provide for aggrieved parties
who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules, to take action in the
High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action must be brought
promptly. Where a Contract has not been entered into the Court may order the setting aside
of the award decision or order the Authority to amend any document and may award
damages. If the Contract has been entered into the Court may order the ineffectiveness of a
Contract where serious breach have occurred in addition to any fine, the Court may instead
provide for alternative penalties, either contract shortening, fines or both.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-13T12:39:22+0100
	TCPDF




